- In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in adm|n|strat|on |

>
<
[=]
=z
]
=

ks >
YA
AL

Companies House

MR s

AMFMGB *

03/08/2020 #190
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number l'[*’* ,*’T[T[—F

~ |2 Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ,—DL 2020 Realisations Limited (formerly Polyframe Doors bold black capitals.

| Limited)

u o Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Robert

Surname " | Croxen

E Administrator's address

Building name/number! Suite 3 Regency House

Street ' |91 Western Road

_Post town | Brighton

County/Region | .

oscle— [[B[N[1] [2[N[W _

Country I ‘ N

u © - 'Administrator's name o

Full forename(s © Other administrator

. (s) Lyn Use this section to tell us about

Surname ‘ Va rdy another administrator,

H' * Administrator’s address e

Building name/number Igite 3 Regency House O Other administr-at\or

Use this section to tell us about
. Street . |91 Western Road another administrator:
/ ] ,7 .

Post town | Brighton

County/Region : _ g

Postode- "B N[1] [2[ N[ W

Country ‘ I

}
|

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration’

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statemenit of affairs

I:I ,Sfatement of concurrence

i

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

2 [ols [fol2lo

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

sl aaaa

" Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature 4
*® ;

Bk RF ERER

'04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B_ Presenter information

Amnportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record. -

All information on this form will appear on'the
public record. : ’

Contact name

Kellie Bell

@ Where to send -

Company name

Alvarez & Marsal Europe LLP

|mess Suite 3 Regency House
B 91 Western Road

Fetemn - Brighton

County/Region ]
[ s NT1 [ T2 [N [w]

Country . .

|ox

Telephone

+44 (0) 20 7715 5200
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following: ’ .

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
.address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an -
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page

Name and address of insolvency practitioner

J What this fdrm is for

Use this continuation page to

tell us about another insolvency
practitioner where more than

2 are already jointly appointed.
Attach this to the relevant form.©®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

% What this form is NOT for
~ You can't use this continuation

page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation, .
removal or vacation of office.

< Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals. )

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Administrator
Administrative receiver
Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liquidator

.Provisional quuidator

oooooooa®

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:

© You can use this continuation page

with the following forms:

- VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,

VAMS, VAM7
- CVA1,CVA3,CVA4 . '
- AM02, AMO03, AM04, AMO5,
AMO6, AMO7, AM08, AMO9,
"AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22, .
AM23, AM24, AM25
- REC1, REC2, REC3
- 112, LIQ3, LIQOS, LIQ13, LIQ14,
- WUO7,WU1s .
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4"
- NDISC .

2

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Fqll forename(s)

' Mark

Surname

Firmin

| u

Insolvency practitioner’s address.

Building name/mimber' Suite 3 Regency House

Strget. |91 Western Road
| |
_ Posttown ' | Brighton
. County/Region ) [ ) . o
Postcode BIN[1 ] [2[n[w[
Country \ v R L

04/17 Version 1.0 ~




AS'tatement of Affairs

Name of Company ‘ ' Company‘numb‘er

PDL 2020 Realisations Limited . 102814410

in the ngh Court of Justice Business & Proper{y Court case number

Courts of England & Wales in Leeds Insolvency & _ .

Companies 1 CR-2020-LDS-000562
(full name of Court)v : ' )

Statement as to the affairs of Polyframe Doors Limited, Mile Thorn Works Glbbet Street, Hahfax
HX1 4JR :

on the 29 June 2020 the date the company entered Administration

Statement of Truth .
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a true statement of the affairs of the above~named company -
as at 29 June 2020 the date that the company entered administration.

| 'understand-that proceedings for contempt of court may be brought agalnst anyone who makes, or causes to be made,
a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name la_,a\ c@, Gl "[c\ﬁL
Signed - { W
Date 29 / -'7—// 2028




- A-Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Intellectual property "
Leasehold properties

Total assets subject to fixed charge
Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder(s)
Surplus/(shortfall) to fixed charge holder
Assets, subject to floating charge:
Cash
. Trade debtors

Stock
Prepayments

Plant, machinery, fixtures, fittings and vehicles

Business records, contracts and IT
‘HMRC - VAT
Inter company loans

" Inter company current account

‘Surplus to fixed .chargeholder (brought down)

Uncharged assets:

Estimated toial assets available for preferential creditors

Book Value

‘Estimateq to realise
(£) (£)
- 27,000 -
100,481 1
100,481 27,001

(43,969,333)

(43,969,333)

~(43,969,333)

~(43.960,333)
22,775 -
1,888,723 1,888,721
693,023 693,023
53,162 c
543,220 643,220
e 4,318,000

18,393
12,463,192 -
15,348 .
T15.697,836 7.542,964
15,697,836 7,542,964
15,697,836 7,542,964

V4 ' ,

Date - 29//;1//20&0



A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (from A)
Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Employees/former employees (No. )

‘Other preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Les§ uncharged assets (only if a surplus to preferential creditors)

Net property

Estimated prescribed part of net pr,dperfy {where applicable) (carried down)

Estimated total assets available for floating chargehoiders

Debts secured by floating charge

‘Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards floating chargeholders
Estimated prescribed part of net property (where applicable) (brought down)

Uncharged assets

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured trade creditors

Unsecuréd employee creditors (No. 0)
Unsecured pre-paid consumer creditors (No. 0)
Inter company

Accruals .

HMRC - PAYE/NIC

Corporation tax

Deferred tax

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (exclﬁding any

shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preférential creditors

Shortfall to fixed chargeholder(s)

Shortfall to floating chargehoider (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up share capital

Estimated deﬂclency)surplus as regards members

i Estimated to
Book Value realise

(€) (&)
7,542,964

7,542,964

7,542,964

(600,000)

6,942,964

- {43,969,333) -

(37,026,369) '
600,000

600,000

(1,558,710)

(1,749)
(92,831)
(444,693}
(1,403,173) .
(27,359)

(2.928,515)

(43,969,333)
Incl above

(46,897,849)

206

(46,897.643)

Date Z‘Q_r/ ‘?// 2o ZO



e2a, \ (£ /x> @ra . paubis
A SGE -
0 EE€'696'EY WLOL
0 1
. ’ pueayy (ejepsapA|D) Juaby Aunoag
L1L0T/T0/SL abieyo Buneoy pue pexi4{550'v02'0} jo aqnd ‘z ungnQ '1eang jobbeg samoy gLL|  sepajwi (puejay)) |eoueuly ded pIN
5 - . 4 —~ = ‘ -
~ I - . X ..ucm_o: .
6102/20/82 abseyo Buneoy pue paxi4|8.2's9.'ce j0.o1and ‘z unqn@ 12958 jobbeg Jamo1 g1 | pajwi (puejal) (eroueuld ded piIn
j AJUN23s JO anjeA]  UdAID AJUNoaS ajeq PI3Y AjunJ8s Jo.s|iejaq {(3)193p Jo yunowy -(9p02ysod "joul) ssaippy 10]1paio JO sWeN

$J40}Ipald Paindag .




Q7ez \ \\N. \ \,mm_smo

N \ > _ < IvioL

(3)199p . - 7

- [enuaiajald JoJunowy ‘ (spooysod 1oul) ssaippy Jojipald Jo aweN

"(seakojdwa 4310} pue s9aK0jdLa “JoXa) S10}IPaID [BIRUALDIII




N [] - ys'oc0’t 1¥6 S13N - ) WNGMaN QIIST (EHiSNU] WNGMIN B}0M dujnsasalg 8yl L avn X3-1a5B7 v/L P17 SEZW
ON 0 j A—Nm.ﬂ.«— Nv8 €51 * YbnoiqsalpPIn PEOY XUBE YINOG)] L wn| PUBAAD|D VonNgUISIa 8 W
ON o 00021 HSZ L£3N JBIM P QUAL UOI0UIYSBAN 2le1s3 [eUISnpu| 1940} peoy Jama) 0Z P Wodsuel] 150359
ON o 08°'294'Y Y9 PEAD ) ] NIWBAN| 950]D SIWLOH
N 0 88'pLC df 91dM i "YHSHYOA 1S3IM SXIMONOWNI3H
ON 0 09°050° . 21¢ 110 WeYpIO T |oaug wabay
[oN o 88°88% SS 423N uopfeg @M Kpun | PEOY IBPUQUIEYD v-C HUN
oN 0 00°519 36 ZAD RIURADD) [CE] 153 pU[ PEOY UOKEA UL HUN)
ON 0 00°00¢C ADE S¥S| g — Kem uessiy 29 UojsWiIe@ [enbpeal] Onasay PUE &ilJ Je3/ PUE BUAL|
le 0 Zrvee 1T ZHA NoHoN Pag 9 918D TWNEd 16K YBPVBIEM| - —3AUG FONEX G
[ 00'v89 v ADS PHG| SSPUJSng YInoS 2bpug Loy KM 19ubkd
[] AYIZIAA - vas :.nnml_ ‘Soue! Ksjwng . 212153 pu| pEOY 9|EPUSSEOY PEOY uojbue |
0 2oErs VL EINS] “8A@aQ dosso[9)| Wied s5aujsng %00iQ dossoiS 2191 wun|
0 09'5L . , © d4H6 L3N Paaysed ‘uolsung| 78|d WIBYU3IG v Iun
0 100°%20'L ) B vasyzsa Wwes AUBW-JIANS-UDISOM| 153 pu| UOXIWPIO)] U858 UOXIWRID
] V8 v00 LY ] BuE| MEpUNG - UETCET T
0 OL'SL Jve €HA ] weying| Qg mop Aeueg Peoy wnig
0 SOGELSPE 895 6/ SPUE[PIW AN UOIdWEYRAIDM UCIJWBYIAIOM Kopn WelieA|
[] |66'%02°2 o4y tAd| 916153 buipel] abpUgauo|s BALQ Kapaoyd
0° 21299 916 STS1) YNOD WNIUIA _ @Jjud) UcHEADUU| ¢ QnH|
0 6Z1v6¢ MNL VNG GIYSWOL 15ET| " [
_ Zrzoc 96 €15 Bnojg| U3EQ PEoN BnoD Buply e UORIO ‘P11 505/AJ05 WORIN B3 XQ|
8566229 458 0219 - AYsIaISEIN0|D)| Kingsexwmal | AU WINIG X3IHNA
_o BL'She'L AAO PZNL [E3 - PIOJYSY| WEd [BIQIO “ONUIAY |[BH €| SRUPD S50UISNE 9SNOH WI0ISMEL § WINl ___ Pr1 Sse|D 19adsv (enq|
] 10°C06'Y ove 1S8 U peawansed) 16013 Y161 12307 Qd0
<10 \_mm.nnm.nvn NBZ OIS SJSIYD) Pi3ysapIeH)| SAUAAY $U3BND V0D sUsanD 'V HUN| POl 0I000
[) 00°050°1 R ’ 90t 0r3N .. uoiky| SIEIS3 [EUIsnpY) oﬂn.le snoj 18WgeQ ~PeRWN BUPENNS jewqaq|
[] 09°202 NSL 623N JOOA 7 OUK SPISIYS YUON| Wi Ssouisng UOHQ)| Knuey 9| uanmeq
0 00'6Y8'8 OM?P 40| T pEOY UosSUal WEd S59UISNE [BSIIAIUN 'L+ HUN PIN-OAd IN0j0D|
0 008 i EXTE oIysiaisesion SIIAIG0D)! " SUe16Us1 35 i UoRNI0S SIEAUGS IND
o 19568 €L 5 T8 6HQ| weyng Qunod LTS PEON UUON GIP183 IEPINPU} MEIIEH 8 WD | PONWN $5919 UOKEID
0 ZL989'L ONE €8S PUEPSPUAS| UoSuwaH 1583 PEOY WEWNg 62 SED BUIIOH KIS
1] 00°202'C -Adb SEIN . uopjog|’ WEd $Seuisng uop|og| . HnDD Uapieg 8 WuUN P17 SUOHNIOS [BJUSWUOIAUS SRMID
0 R 080 113N oieis3 buipes ) Xa(jeA wea LUsAY Yiuvad)3 ¥ned yiungpar 918¢ tun PN 9330 19D
0 00°8rZts 136 11VM %30pKe| 2 uBnasoguen VoD Kiaqdsey & wun| FIUsuodwo) QJpED)
0 1E06C 1L | NJE 93N E oukL uodn enseaman TONIBA peoy uonels [TILENERER)
o 00Z16'E @y €9a fiiywoyy wioduad Wans uiew ECERT SQaHN ssaulsng|
] SE109'P HYO0 SHa Q0K B UONIH| a18)$3 {EUISNPY) SUCAT VO 9SNOH WAQHW| QL7 QHO43viS W8
0 95°% MS6 Z43N © UouqBUoT PECY KW BiE|s3 (eHISTpU| AemaB| BT S9IES ¥aruL (98
] 06°cve rOP 1£0S| UoldWEynos SIquER Wit ssauisng PRoD OIQWEH AV
0 Zv019 Xr8 630 Tquag Wig steursng UEH Aauag
0 9¢'522'9 VST £HA 1995 ©) Ja)58UD SIB153 [EMISNPU) OJj3q0NO0g Papwr 15E3 UpoN sieuedoiny
0 98°28L°2C2 MdE ELAM UOIdWEWeAIOM HBYUILIM QL1 ACTBY VSSV
0 SSveL T aao 29| j UBSPIRUSTIN W0 SBEIEA| P17 HOM Uodsv|
0 81 6L8°C2 FEED JEOM W GuA Y] SPI9IUS Yo sV
0 00009 S8 v1I0 j weyng 0 [ BTN BULOUY WIIEY|
0 V8’89l D15 L0H oemyiun)| @ADID (078 GADQ Jj9S Moary|
0 0000822 sav 4.8 B QJSPIOYBIS YMOMWE] | 918]53 (BUISNPU| UDJDUIIY| PN sje3iayD oo
0 99'616'L dXy 021 nu_.n..m&uz.— 311008 - PEOY yooUg _F P suonnjos anpady]
0 (XA S3vsia i (ST B SHIRAY UGN : Qﬁ_df 550/0 UOAING 6| "~ Bunsel Lvd 9idwy|
) S H3t 63N JES/, PUE OUAL| PEILSIED. " peoY SMOPESWIES T 51010/ AUSQIY|
00ve5s X38 GHO| i TBOM ¥ KL ~Bupds a] UoIBnoH| WEQ GIEPUEN § P G583 Gop) Addnsory |
0 Op'SSL 8dL 23 R 391399137 “pEoy sUGISOY G6P| P17 UO[REIINT 1500 WEId JIV|
0 58'19 WHB 995 WTWOA S weyisyioy OE)S3 (USRI AQEIGH|  AemaAque@ v Aun PRI SIAIAIS (ENISAPY] WoaY
0 wv.ﬁu NS 2V3N [ 153 pU] UmopIedwioy)| T@osaID pIa SWORAS €3qV
0 00°v58 Qut 6151 $99L-U0-UOPI0IS 586 X08 Od PIT UBaIISOINY (V|
oes
1BUORIpUD
10y buwietd [oneueudzdH|  (3) 199p jo unowy (opodysod jau) ssaippy JOUPaLD jO BWEN
%0Q L0V 9Y) vl 431 & Buipnjpu| Ag sAurdwo? ey) u)'Apodazd 190 apy) JO LOIUBIAI BulLIe) SI0)PRIS AUB AJIIUSP) OS[B 1SN "MOjSQ SUWINIOD Ay U} 31qealdde e asay; jo AUB ) Udium Bupels Aq siuswaaibe
\ 9jes |euojipua 10 Bujse9) [aREYS ‘98EYING BIIY J8PUN Bl SI0|IPBId 8y} JO Aum | UULLeD 8L NOA )

pied-wd pue s10up Koy 10 NOILJ3OX 8U} Yis RIOPRII (12 9PNjau} Isnul NOA - ION

SYOLIAUD 3AVHL ANVAWOD




Sl

> Zro12'9ss's IVLOL
ON [ 02'59Z HGO1 88N, X9SAIPRIN o5pumn| peoY uosiapues Wed ssaujsng Ibppaxn “p Buipiing PaYWI] GOUBULS XOIIX
ON 0 0Z'00Z'8) ZX9 SINN SUOWWEUNGN Buponoy Rewpcd bopone 0562 . QL] BIN) SNYHXNIM
ON 0 1961 L Vdb T19 ONOMPIEH POy 1o1sE oM SIERD PUILAOPBRIND D Wn| _ S13BPIM AOPU]
ON o $8'€10T 0P 8AD LOUELCE) WiBd S100]0)d "PIEAI|NOG (RIUAD) g UNoD apeded & Bun 1UDY V/L 599195 S M
ON 0 ZVTLY 04t €Hg oiulg 3NV1NOILVLS 153 pUI JI3UICS | RUN 133¥10 V1A
ON 0 1S VEL Y9 Nd6 218 TSIUYIED)| WeBURIG * SWNoqieH 10anS GBH EOTG ST WewsbEuey Apadoid GUIA
ON 0 00"ISY LY M36SI3N Suk{ Uodn o[IsESMaN L= 312153 (EHISNPU] AEMISom SSHOH flamauinug| P17 sedeL [EUISNPUl WN)|
SN 0 08°LS0'Y . NQ9ZIsT peoy Ssowydie Wied [eUISnpU| 2JOWYNBT  § HuN)| ABMPIEH (B10]
ON 0 Ve 295 Vae L6aN UOIBUNSEM| FIo300D) T oS WoiJ 1E ~ Kwinoeg ujcaoy )
ON a 07°088°0¢ SH6 ZLAM Kingsmeq »mﬂﬂclw%“ Z0% ¥un POV SINISE|d SEADULAY L
N 0 9L180'1 Q& SPUBIPIW 1SOM| eans weybu|uuIg 6| IS JUewAOIdWwS| Uoj38ULDD 1598 o4l
ON 0 [oowbt 310 $93N PUEBQWNYUON YUOMEA| PEOY YIMOW S| P s93IAI0S BujUIRIL HL|
ON s _o v8'90Z MAD 1158 . oisug 1SoM Kepp 181d0g QIE0 WeLBuMI0Y Oty NN 1205 BulyN KI2JES W/L PY) a0)3aIeL|
ON. _o 0098 310 S93N puUBU3qUWNYUON| YUomuEA)] PBOY ¥IWICH +O! ‘PN $93]AIBS BUIRIL 'H'L
oN 0 e’y 908 ¥NQ PEGY IIVLL 153 pUl SPIFUAEID " P delun-091ss |
ON 0 -legzit N0 1SUN INOULBA JEI9)
ON 0 eeziv 304 9INQ "$3u7Y LT
ON 0 00280 Sd6 STOA UOHAH| BUBT YUNyD 14 ‘gﬂ
oON ) *w.lw.ot.ﬂ dSt SLS| |suseg| yyompeQq WEd $sU|sng YPompog|
ON 0. 16981 ¥YHS 1ZVvE . 0 PEIH XS]
oN 0 G5 YLV L " ANB 9ON| T3IMING, QYO ASTIIENYD) I5NOH WNUSID QL1 (M) dNOYD WIS|
oN 0 85186 Ivesis|” Folsranuel IR Aolild) ~ 9sSnoH AJjsIouY| T7 53510038 (9]UY29 L MaqnUdS |
ON 0 _vm 3H8 ZHQ 0 weying P17 USIRaI0Ig auld 9InS pue 9jes| -
[on _o - [oo'sse 256 113N PBIYSIBD WBULIBM Y], MOY [93) 9SNOH SUOHEUNWIOY| “PI WOIBAYL (jASShY
0 0656 SuE ZINN ST 86 X0@ °d P17 SWeUGTWOD Sy
o $9'610'Z5 ~ uBulag) UoJBH| T nsbuiyaoy 00 ¥ 35 sonseld Bupasulbu3 Bujiysoy)
0 . o0 NH} #EN9! “SEH uoyv| 19ans Kowy gy»'&ﬂ_ 9dUeUl] |95y QIOULAATY
0 ~{ooore V1v 1AQ Keipng Zem oEbansen) N “SSOH Auoqa| InoWay
0 $9°'€23'2C NOS 63H kph U0 S50y PIOHEA BAGD filH) P neyoy
[] S9'vL9'9s 46 2T J3sUyRUER PEOH WEYIUIY SSROH- SQWN0D
0 21 'v06'Z V6 LINS FTTTR) PEOY UCIRIbUOD| Wed 550Usng JE1S pryeisiogey
[ 1869501 AV ZKQ CIIvE] 18153 (BUISNPU) W] BNUBAY pUIY, .r_ P Buys: Y 91SEAR JOILIAIG
o To'sty HNS 123N 1$3 pU| BUGRIUQSUR) )| PEGY SUURG }JO UNOYIIUEA S U 1001 § MBS UCISIFaLg
0 09°168 Ure 1XH Xejlleq 19321S 19qqiD i P xejtier awenkiog
0 05°0LY d@s v88 BjBpusssoy Uapbuyser| T BuaIAes (Md|
0 EE0 HX} €830 Audiees 31€153 IE0ENPU] WoIsom C ,g_ 5id naid sud|
0 0v'2Z0't LED — Jeom 7 UKL Uoisung Peou Xe)eH| Twn P wond Auusg]
G 5025666 dXv 021 ootionn) onoog PECY Yooud | ~pnadaing 100}
0 88'€9t'L1 df'6 8BNM JUIHSVYONV ITVASHINIINS SANVHENTIO 'GvOY 38319 €4 siun P11 SU01D3S (B3N MN
0 b L SX9 ¥93IN PUBUBQWNYUON PEOY UOIEIS YUON | LVIHNN
D €T 1 1HZ €9H ~ ojEboueH apemyjsdwen 250K ATIaug| T
0 _oo.anm 355 INM 133Y18 VINOLOIA| 1S3 ONI 133W1S YIOLOIA w =::_ 00 SSV19 JALLVHO0OIA NYIHLEON
"o lecz06°t AB8 8LdH Kingssikv| Baly pu| oue sueqey) PN (%) UOSPION|
[ €5'¥5h'6C 008 13N| 3uk] uodn ojiseamaN] BUE IOWEN 8§ WowWU9Y J0IW
1o Y 04157 speo 153 [BUISNPU| }iB g MEUSIIIW| PERIT) P BUREID ¥ $561D KAPON
] 08'90Y NNO LEAD] SYPBM uoAy uodn puojieils * %30y UoNEH Wed ssauisng %20y uone Z Iun|- wodPauIg Saies W
0 Xz ‘0s0zse ) 101sug 19241S IBWS €-Z SHUN 94jURD UOANQUISIG QUL Bonseld Jasen
0 v6092 OVL ZHG Q1813 [BNISnpu] Wrug BNUAAY PIUL '9C WM UspBew
0 268t v 0s0 £410 UONND 918153 (BUISHPU] UOIIUD) 9SA0H PadueARY UBeusy) pa) ¥n dnasd SuBe TN




OQON\, Nr\\mN aleq

paubis

“|aviol .
081 08}
w8 .Bm.h_EO 06 06 . mmzocucouw “aue SpuapjO ‘lleH PuspiO pajywn mc_um:._a:o@ apewoisny
N ABUIPIQ 0L (% 8snoyauols ‘aue” spuap|Q ‘JleH pusp|O pajwn buipes] dnois 8pewo}sn)
~ AeuiplQ |08 08 8snoyauols ‘auen spuaplo ‘lieH puap(Q panwiy buipe: dnoig apewoisng
ptey saieys Jo sjielaq (3) onjea [eulwioN| play saleys Jo 1I3quInN (op02)sod jout) ssaippy JapjoyaJieys jo sweN

mhwu,_o:w:m_._w Kuedwo?n -




